

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PMTG198

(12 pieces) Glass stand with glass cloche





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: 12 Pieces Glass Stand with Glass Cloche (PMTG198)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the 12 Pieces Glass Stand with Glass Cloche (PMTG198). This elegant display stand is designed for presenting a variety of culinary creations, enhancing their visual appeal while maintaining freshness. Ideal for use in restaurants, catering events, and home settings, this product combines functionality with aesthetic elegance.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure the product is used in accordance with this manual to avoid hazards.
- Glass Breakage: Handle the glass cloches with care to prevent breakage. In case of breakage, clean up shards immediately to avoid injury.
- Heat Resistance: Do not place hot items directly on the glass stand. Allow food to cool to safe temperatures before placement.
- Stability: Ensure the stand is placed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children when in use to avoid accidents.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: High-quality glass
- Stand Dimensions: 30 cm (L) x 30 cm (W) x 25 cm (H)
- Cloche Dimensions: 28 cm (diameter) x 15 cm (H)
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Pieces Included: 12

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the glass stand and cloches from the packaging, ensuring no parts are damaged.
2. Clean the surfaces: Wipe the glass stand and cloches with a soft, damp cloth to remove any dust or manufacturing residue before use.
3. Placement: Choose a suitable location on a stable surface free from direct sunlight and high traffic.
4. Assembly: If necessary, position the glass cloches on top of the stand. Confirm they are seated securely before use.

5. Operation

- Place your desired food items inside the glass cloche to protect them while displaying.
- The cloche can be lifted off easily using the handle on top when accessing the food items.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wash the glass stand and cloches with warm, soapy water and a non-abrasive sponge.
- Avoid using harsh chemicals or abrasive materials that may damage the glass.
- Rinse thoroughly and allow to air dry before reassembling or storing.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Glass cloche does not sit securely on the stand.
 - Solution: Ensure the cloche is correctly aligned with the stand base and positioned evenly.
- Issue: Visible stains or fingerprints on the glass.
 - Solution: Use glass cleaner and a microfiber cloth to polish the surface for a clearer appearance.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the product:

- Ensure that broken glass is safely boxed and labeled before disposal.
- Consider recycling the glass components where possible according to local regulations.
- Do not attempt to discard in regular waste if broken but utilize designated glass waste disposal methods.

9. Contact

For further assistance please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the 12 Pieces Glass Stand with Glass Cloche (PMTG198).

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das 12-teilige Glasständler mit Glashaube PMTG198

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des 12-teiligen Glasständlers mit Glashaube PMTG198. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Speisen stilvoll zu präsentieren und Ihre kulinarischen Kreationen zu bewahren. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung gründlich durch, um die Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und die richtige Handhabung Ihres neuen Produkts zu verstehen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Allgemeine Sicherheit: Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern.
- Verwendung: Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur gemäß den im Benutzerhandbuch beschriebenen Anwendungen. Missbrauch kann zu Verletzungen oder Schäden führen.
- Temperatur: Verwenden Sie keine heißen Speisen direkt in den Glasbehältern, da diese Risse oder Brüche verursachen können.
- Reinigung: Vermeiden Sie scharfe Reinigungsmittel oder scheuernde Materialien, um Kratzer auf der Glasoberfläche zu vermeiden.
- Lagerung: Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort auf, um Feuchtigkeit und Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.
- Transport: Tragen Sie das Produkt mit beiden Händen, um ein Herunterfallen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Glas
- Anzahl der Teile: 12
- Abmessungen des Glasständlers: 30 cm x 30 cm x 15 cm
- Abmessungen der Glashaube: 25 cm Durchmesser x 15 cm Höhe
- Farbe: Transparent
- Gewicht: 2 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Legen Sie den Glasständler auf eine ebene und stabile Oberfläche.
2. Stellen Sie die Glashaube vorsichtig auf den Glasständler.
3. Platzieren Sie die gewünschten Speisen oder Dekorationen im Glasständler unter der Glashaube.
4. Achten Sie darauf, die Glashaube richtig zu platzieren, um einen engen Sitz zu gewährleisten.

5. Betrieb

- Entnehmen Sie die Glashaube vorsichtig, um auf das Innere des Glasständlers zugreifen zu können. Halten Sie die Glashaube am Griff und vermeiden Sie, den Rand der Haube zu berühren.
- Um die Speisen frisch zu halten, schließen Sie die Glashaube nach jedem Gebrauch.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Glasständler und die Glashaube mit warmem Wasser und milder Seife. Spülen Sie gründlich ab.
- Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch, um die Glasoberflächen trocken zu wischen, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem sicheren, trockenen Ort, wenn es nicht in Gebrauch ist.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Die Glashaube passt nicht richtig.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Platzierung auf dem Glasständler und stellen Sie sicher, dass kein verschüttetes Material die Dichtung behindert.
- Problem: Risse oder Brüche im Glas.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt regelmäßig auf Schäden und verwenden Sie es vorsichtig, um weitere Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Glasprodukte können recycelt werden. Bitte bringen Sie das Produkt zu einem Recyclingzentrum oder einer geeigneten Entsorgungsstelle.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Wir danken Ihnen für Ihr Vertrauen in unser Produkt und wünschen Ihnen viel Freude beim Einsatz des 12-teiligen Glasständers mit Glashaube PMTG198.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 12-delige glazen standaard met glazen cloche (PMTG198)

1. Algemene Informatie

Deze 12-delige glazen standaard met glazen cloche is ontworpen om uw voedsel op een elegante en beschermende manier te presenteren. Dit product is ideaal voor horeca en evenementen, en draagt bij aan een stijlvolle presentatie van uw gerechten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor zijn bedoelde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schurende middelen bij het reinigen van de glazen standaard en cloche om krassen te voorkomen.
- Wees voorzichtig met de glazen onderdelen, aangezien deze breekbaar zijn.
- Bewaar het product op een veilige plaats buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal onderdelen: 12
- Materiaal: Glas
- Afmetingen glazen standaard: 30 cm diameter
- Afmetingen cloche: 25 cm hoogte
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor diverse voedselaanbiedingen

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Plaats de glazen standaard op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de standaard droog en schoon is voordat u de cloche plaatst.
3. Plaats het gewenste voedsel op de standaard.
4. Plaats de glazen cloche bovenop het voedsel voor bescherming en presentatie.

5. Bediening

Het product heeft geen specifieke bedieningselementen. Plaats eenvoudig voedsel op de standaard en bedek het met de cloche voor een professionele presentatie.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de glazen onderdelen na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Gebruik een zachte doek of spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Droog de onderdelen goed af voordat u ze opbergt.
- Vermijd het gebruik van sterke chemische reinigingsmiddelen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Cloche valt om.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de standaard op een stabiele ondergrond staat en niet te veel gewicht op de cloche rust.
- Probleem: Glas is gebroken.
Oplossing: Controleer het product regelmatig op schade. Vervang gebroken onderdelen onmiddellijk om veiligheid te waarborgen.

8. Afvoer

Dit product is vervaardigd van glas. Bij afvoer dient u de richtlijnen voor het recyclen van glas te volgen. Zorg ervoor dat u het product niet in reguliere afvalstromen plaatst.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual de Usuario del Soporte de Vidrio con Campana de Vidrio de 12 Piezas (PMTG198)

1. Información General

Gracias por adquirir el Soporte de Vidrio con Campana de Vidrio de 12 Piezas (PMTG198). Este producto ha sido diseñado para exhibir una variedad de alimentos y otros artículos de manera elegante, asegurando al mismo tiempo su frescura. Asegúrese de leer este manual cuidadosamente antes de usar el producto.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso en repostería, catering y exhibiciones de alimentos en entornos interiores. No lo utilice en exteriores ni para alimentos calientes.
- Manipulación: Maneje con cuidado. El vidrio puede romperse al caer o al ser golpeado.
- Limpieza: Evite el uso de productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan rayar o dañar el vidrio. Use paños suaves.
- Superficie Estable: Asegúrese de colocar el soporte sobre una superficie plana y estable para evitar caídas.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y seguro cuando no esté en uso.
- Uso cerca de niños: Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio
- Dimensiones (cm): 30 x 30 x 45
- Peso (kg): 2.5
- Número de piezas: 12
- Color: Transparente
- Uso: Repostería, exhibiciones de alimentos

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Retire todas las piezas del empaque y asegúrese de que no haya componentes dañados.
2. Coloque la base del soporte en una superficie plana.
3. Adhiera los pilares de soporte a la base, asegurándose de que estén firmemente en su lugar.
4. Coloque la campana de vidrio sobre la base asegurándose de que encaje de manera segura.
5. Asegúrese de que todo esté bien ajustado antes de la operación.

5. Operación

1. Coloque los alimentos o artículos que desea exhibir en la base del soporte.
2. Coloque la campana de vidrio sobre la base.
3. Asegúrese de que la campana esté correctamente posicionada y sellada para preservar la frescura de los alimentos.
4. Para retirar los artículos, levante cuidadosamente la campana de vidrio y retírelos de la base.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el soporte con un paño suave y húmedo.
- Para manchas difíciles, use agua tibia con un poco de jabón suave y un paño no abrasivo.
- No sumerja en agua ni lave en el lavavajillas.
- Verifique periódicamente la integridad de las piezas y reemplácese si se observa daño o desgaste.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La campana no se ajusta bien a la base.
Solución: Asegúrese de que no haya objetos obstruyendo el ajuste y verifique que los soportes estén correctamente instalados.
- Problema: Vidrio rayado o dañado.
Solución: Deje de usar el producto y considere reemplazar la pieza afectada.

8. Eliminación

Al finalizar la vida útil del producto, realice la disposición adecuada del vidrio y otros materiales. Consulte las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje y eliminación de materiales para asegurarse de que se manejan de manera responsable.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o asistencia adicional, por favor contáctenos:

Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro producto. Su satisfacción es importante para nosotros.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Support en Verre avec Cloche en Verre (PMTG198)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Support en Verre avec Cloche en Verre PMTG198. Ce produit est conçu pour présenter vos plats de manière élégante tout en les protégeant de la poussière et des contaminants.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation Prévue : Ce produit est destiné uniquement à un usage domestique et commercial pour exposer des aliments.
- Risque de Bris : Évitez tout choc ou chute pour prévenir les blessures dues aux éclats de verre.
- Utiliser sur des Surfaces Stables : Assurez-vous que le support est placé sur une surface plane et stable.
- Produits Chimiques : Ne pas utiliser d'agents de nettoyage abrasifs ou corrosifs qui pourraient endommager le verre.
- Éloigner des Enfants : Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou à proximité du produit pour éviter tout risque de blessure.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : PMTG198
- Matériau : Verre transparent
- Hauteur : 30 cm
- Diamètre : 25 cm
- Poids : 1,5 kg
- Couleur : Transparent

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le produit de son emballage. Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Choisissez un Emplacement : Placez le support sur une surface propre et stable.
3. Montage : Si applicable, assemblez les différents éléments en suivant l'instruction fournie (certaines pièces peuvent être assemblées sans outils).
4. Placer la Cloche : Positionnez la cloche en verre sur le support. Assurez-vous qu'elle est correctement centrée et stable.

5. Fonctionnement

1. Disposez vos aliments sur le plateau en verre.
2. Couvrez les aliments avec la cloche pour les protéger et les garder frais.
3. Enlevez la cloche pour accéder aux aliments lors du service.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyage : Lavez à la main avec de l'eau tiède et du savon doux. Évitez le lave-vaisselle.
- Séchage : Essuyez avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les rayures.
- Stockage : Rangez dans un endroit sec et sûr, à l'abri de chocs.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Éclats ou cassures visibles.
- Solution : Ne pas utiliser le produit. Éliminer les morceaux de verre en toute sécurité.
- Problème : La cloche ne s'ajuste pas correctement.
- Solution : Vérifiez que le support est sur une surface plane et stable.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez suivre les règlements locaux sur le recyclage du verre. Recyclez les pièces en verre de manière responsable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'assistance :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Supporto in Vetro con Cupola in Vetro PMTG198

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Supporto in Vetro con Cupola in Vetro PMTG198. Questo prodotto è progettato per esporre delicatamente alimenti e delizie culinarie, mantenendo la freschezza e la presentazione in modo elegante.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto e secondo le istruzioni fornite.
- Maneggiare con cura. Il vetro è fragile e può rompersi se caduto o colpito.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini non supervisionati.
- Utilizzare panni morbidi per la pulizia ed evitare prodotti abrasivi.
- Non esporre il prodotto a temperature estreme o a fonti di calore diretto.
- In caso di rottura, raccogliere con attenzione i pezzi di vetro per evitare lesioni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: PMTG198
- Materiale: Vetro
- Dimensioni: 30cm di diametro, 20cm di altezza
- Peso: 1.5 kg
- Colore: Trasparente
- Design: Elegante ed elegante, ideale per ristoranti, buffet e eventi.

4. Installazione e Setup

- Rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione con attenzione.
- Posizionare il supporto su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Assicurarsi che non vi siano oggetti che possano interferire con la stabilità del supporto.
- Posizionare la cupola sopra il supporto, assicurandosi che si adatti perfettamente.
- Il supporto è ora pronto per l'uso.

5. Funzionamento

- Posizionare i cibi desiderati sul supporto.
- Coprire con la cupola in vetro per preservare freschezza e igiene.
- Rimuovere delicatamente la cupola per servire gli alimenti.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua tiepida e sapone delicato.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne abrasive.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare graffi.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro quando non in uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il supporto appare instabile, verificare che sia posizionato su una superficie piana.
- In caso di rottura del vetro, smaltire con attenzione i pezzi e sostituire il prodotto.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio del vetro.
- Non gettare il vetro nei rifiuti domestici se possibile; cerca di riciclarlo.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania